Giving In Oregon — 2009

Data year: 2006

Charitable Donations by County
MARION COUNTY — by NTEE Category

Marion County
population rank: 5

NTEE (National Taxonomy of Exempt Entities) Description # Qrgs. 2005 Comparison 2006 Contributions Revenue
Education 89 $15,759,647 $29,584,117 $176,645,414
Philanthropy & volunteerism 28 $11,658,448 $9,342,241 $26,836,219
Human services—other, multi-purpose 83 $7,025,349 $9,300,964 $71,903,299
Health, general, rehabilitative 27 $4,447,490 $7,021,281 $526,433,809
Youth development 11 $2,642,282 $2,966,730 $5,429,327
Arts, culture, humanities 97 $2,163,044 $2,703,863 $8,876,330
Housing, shelter 23 $2,596,731 $1,952,410 $24,239,254
Community improvement, development 39 $1,784,229 $1,902,096 $35,206,008
Food, nutrition, agriculture 15 $1,334,561 $1,646,244 $5,151,826
Publif: protection: crime, courts, legal 20 $1,164,790 $1,536,567 $7,990,024
services
Animal-related activities 14 $2,448,843 $1,451,700 $2,742,140
Religion, spiritual development 15 $937,607 $1,177,681 $1,641,811
Public safety, disaster preparedness & relief 14 $619,554 $1,165,937 $1,540,766
Public affairs, society benefit 18 $844,655 $992,344 $1,450,400
Recreation, leisure, sports, athletics 91 $516,202 $740,986 $5,678,272
Environmental quality, protection 30 $1,466,296 $574,466 $1,451,461
Mental health, crisis intervention 9 $230,237 $414,508 $1,144,794
Disease, disorders, medical disciplines 9 $125,891 $261,079 $621,703
Civil rights, civil liberties 2 $97,741 $171,992 $178,690
Employment, jobs 4 $95,043 $170,300 $2,228,503
Unknown, unclassifiable 25 $19,682 $28,625 $2,260,699
International 2 $400 $510 $176,879
Mutual membership benefit organizations 2 $0 $0 $21,343
Science 1 $0 $0 $3,223
Social sciences 1 $0 $0 $14,006
TOTAL FOR THE PERIOD: $57,978,722 $75,106,641 $909,866,200

Total Contributions, all (669) organizations, this county: $75,106,641
Total Revenue, all organizations this county: $909,866,200

Towns in Malheur County: Arock; Brogan; Harper; Ironside; Jordan Valley; Juntura; Nyssa;

Ontario; Vale.

2009 Giving In Oregon report, Data year: 2006; Oregon Attorney General, Charitable Activities Section data.



Giving In Oregon — 2009

Gifts to Marion County
Organizations, 1997—2006

Marion County population rank: 5

Year Contrib. # Orgs
Amount
2 75,272,7 761
80,000,000 Ch """""" f ——————— I —————————————— 2 853/ 006 375 88 6
ange from last year: 28.53%
70,000,000 | 2005 $58,564,240 728
50,000,000 2003 $61,836,785 631
40,000,000- 2002 $55,425,907 595
30,000,000 -+ -orer 2001 $43,887,913 621
20,000,000 2000 $47,474,112 588
10,000,000+ 1999 $44,452,885 571
Overall change, 1997 through 2006: 105.80%

0 1998 $34,785,248 543

1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006
1997 $36,575,225 505

Towns in Marion County: Aumsville; Aurora; Brooks; Detroit; Donald; Gates; Gervais; Hubbard; Idanha;
Jefferson; Keizer; Marion; Mehama; Mount Angel; Saint Benedict; Saint Paul; Salem; Scotts Mills; Silverton;
Stayton; Sublimity; Turner; Woodburn.

Data: Oregon Attorney General Charitable Activities Section



Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

MARION COUNTY

All 761 organizations, 2006
Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total

gifts)

Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976

2006

Animal-related activities

Willamette Humane Society 1,224,398
Esther Honey Foundation, Inc. 88,629
Salem Friends of Felines 54,964
Turtle Ridge Wildlife Center 33,344
Salem Audubon Society 32,974
Oregon Animal Health Foundation 17,391
American Eskimo Dog Association of 0
Oregon, Inc.
American Kiger Horse Registry, Inc. 0
Hedgehog Welfare Society 0
Joys of Living Assistance Dogs, The 0
Marion County Livestock Association 0
National Foundation for Wildlife 0
Northwest Miniature Pig Association 0
Oregon Animal Care Center 0
Oregon Game Fowl Breeders 0
Association
Oregon Purebreed Sheep Breeders 0
Association
Paws-Abilities Unlimited 0
Service Companions Association 0
Vets for Pets 0
Category sub-totals: 1,451,700
Arts, culture, humanities
Salem Art Association Endowment 461,605
Foundation
Aurora Colony Historical Society, 361,641
Inc., The
Mission Mill Museum Association 298,144
Pacific Northwest Truck Museum 175,929
Salem Art Association 150,094
Salem Chamber Orchestra 134,707
Salem Multicultural Institute 86,883
Gilbert House Children's Museum, 83,015
Inc., The
Friends of Historic Champoeg 82,313
Oregon Symphony Association in 80,862
Salem
Friends of St. Paul Community Hall 64,670
WPA Project, Inc.
Santiam Heritage Foundation, Inc. 63,391
Gordon House Conservancy, Inc. 59,155
Oregon State Society of the 51,804
National Society, Daughters of the
American Revolution
Historic Elsinore Theatre, Inc. 50,559
Antique Powerland Museum 46,054
Association, Inc.
Marion County Historical Society 31,363
Salem Concert Band, The 28,063
South Salem High Music Boosters 27,997
Children's Educational Theatre 27,646
Northwest Vintage Car and 27,169

Motorcycle Museum, Inc.

Fund for the Oregon State Capitol
Foundation

French Prairie Historical Society
Willamette Master Chorus
Silverton Art Association
Willamette Girlchoir

Sprague High Band and Color Guard
Boosters, Inc.

North Salem High School Band
Boosters

McNary Band Boosters, Inc.
Salem Repertory Theatre

Oregon Fire Service Museum
Memorial and Learning Center

Salem Boys Choir

Salem Oregon Chapter, SPEBSQSA
Oregon Covered Bridge Festival
Salem Youth Symphony Association
Willamette Master Chorus

Antique Implement Society, Inc.
Festival Chorale Oregon

Confluence: The Willamette Valley
Mixed Gala Chorus

Oregon Electric Railway Historical
Society

Childrens Theatre Foundation
St. Paul Mission Historical Society

Salem Community Concert
Association, Inc.

Silverton Poetry Association

Keizer Art Association

Keizer Heritage Foundation, Inc.
Silverton Country Historical Society

Western Steam Fiends Association,
Inc

Woodburn Art Center
Marion Historical Foundation
Friends of the Visual Arts
Cultural Advocacy Coalition

Salem Festival of Lights Holiday
Parade

Sprague Orchestra Boosters
Artist's in Action

116th Pennsylvania Volunteer
Infantry Company 'B'

Air Heritage, Inc.

Arte Vivo Latin American Council
ArtSmart

Aumsville Historical Society

Aurora Colony Handspinners Guild,
Inc.

Big Picture Productions

Brooks Historical Society, Inc.
Brush Creek Players

Cambodian Community in Salem
Camerata Musica

Capital Calligraphers

Marion County
population rank: 5

2006
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Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

MARION COUNTY

All 761 organizations, 2006
Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total

gifts)

Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976

Capital Community Television, Inc.
Capitol Quilters Guild, Inc
Center Stage

Chinese Cultural Association and
Language Academy

Foundation for the Preservation of
Science Fiction & Fantasy
Memorabilia

Friends of the Court-Chemeketa
Residential Historic District

Genealogical Council of Oregon

Greater Salem Filipino-American
Assoc. (GSFAA)

Hubbard Hop Festival, Inc.
Keizer Community Band

Marion County Citizen's Band, Inc.,
The

Marion Cultural Development
Corporation

Mid Valley Video Festival
Mid-Valley Quilt Guild, Inc.
North Santiam Historical Society
Northwest Ballet Folklorico
Northwest Banjo Band

Oregon Chapter of the Lewis and
Clark Trail Heritage Foundation

Oregon Chapter of the Lewis and
Clark Trail Heritage Foundation

Oregon Northwest Black Pioneers
Oregon Scottish Society, Inc.

Oregon State Defense Force
Pipeband

Oregon Wine Enthusiasts

Oregonian Railway Historical
Society, Inc.

Pentacle Theatre, The

Rose City Accordion Club

Salem Ballet Association, Inc
Salem Folklore Community, The
Salem Kim-Hae Sister City, Inc.
Salem-Kawagoe Sister City
Santiam Historical Society, Inc.
Scotts Mills Area Historical Society
Silverton Mural Society

Sprague High School Choir Boosters,
Inc.

Turner Historical Society
Vietnamese Voice in Salem (V.V.S.)
Willamette Valley Jazz Society, Inc.
Woodburn Latin American Club

Category sub-totals:

2006
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2,703,863

Civil rights, civil liberties

Salem/Keizer Coalition for Equality,
The

Capitol Pride
Physicians Choice Foundation

171,992

Marion County
population rank: 5

2005 2006

Category sub-totals: 171,992
Community improvement, development
United Way of the Mid-Willamette 1,449,952
Valley, Inc.
Oregon Association of Area 87,108
Agencies on Aging and Disabilities
Sublimity Harvest Festival 73,012
Mid-Willamette Valley Community 57,425
Action Agency, Inc.
Shangri-La Corporation 55,398
Community Action Directors of 42,121
Oregon, Inc.
All Woodburn Area Resources 35,847
Enlisted, Inc
Silverton Together, Inc. 32,221
Salem's Riverfront Carousel 23,943
Woodburn Together 18,067
Salem-Keizer Community 15,125
Development Corporation
Silverton Economic Development 5,850
Alliance
Homer Davenport Days Incorporated 2,900
Oregon Downtown Development 1,450
Association
Michael the Archangel 1,072
Community Action Partnership of 605
Oregon
Aumsville Corn Festival 0
East Salem Suburban Neighborhood 0
Association
Evans Valley Community Club 0
French Prairie Community Progress 0
Team
Friends of Marion County 0
Hubbard Organized for Progress and 0
Safety
Imperial Sovereign Court of the 0
Willamette Empire
Jefferson Boosters 0
Jefferson Together! 0
Keizer United 0
McKay Area Community Team 0
Monitor Community Association 0
Mt. Angel Community Chest 0
Native American Development Fund 0
Oregon Fairs Foundation, Inc. 0
Oregon State Fair Foundation 0
Rebuild the Jordan Bridge 0
Committee, Inc.
Rural Battle Creek Road Association, 0
Inc.
Salem Airport Association 0
Salem Heights Improvement League 0
Salem Neighborhoods, Inc. 0
Santiam Community Endowment, 0
Inc.
Scotts Mills Community Center 0
Association
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Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

MARION COUNTY
All 761 organizations, 2006

Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total

gifts)
Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976
2005 2006

Scotts Mills Summer Festival 0
Association
Touching Our Community, Inc. 0
Turner Community Association 0
Valley Development Initiatives 0
Western Oregon International Trade 0
Council

Category sub-totals: 1,902,096
Disease, disorders, medical disciplines
National Fibromyalgia Research 137,418
Association, Inc.
Alzheimer's Network of Oregon 66,514
Help Autism Now Society, Inc. 38,340
Willamette Valley Down Syndrome 16,101
Association
Northwest Neurodevelopmental 2,283
Training Center
Pace Place 423
Clinical Kinesiology Organization of 0
Research and Education
Community Eating Disorders 0
Treatment Link
Fibromyalgia Association of 0
America, Inc.
Woodburn M.S. Support Group Inc. 0

Category sub-totals: 261,079
Education
Willamette University 22,680,288
Western Baptist College 2,020,583
Stayton Public Library Foundation 959,992
Archbishop Francis Norbert Blanchet 720,142
School
Salem Public Library Foundation, 656,857
The
Chemeketa Community College 640,654
Foundation
Salem Academy 438,403
Sprague Boosters, Inc. 268,128
Salem Schools Foundation 144,016
Oregon Alliance for Arts Education 142,755
Roths Benefit-Education Foundation 111,744
Abiqua School Foundation 72,068
North Marion Parent Teacher 63,057
Association
Jane Goodall Environmental Middle 45,635
School, The
Friends of the Salem Public Library, 43,019
The
Sprague High School Local School 41,174
Advisory Council (LSAC)
Clear Lake PTA 40,605
Gubser Parent Teacher Club 36,452
Sublimity Parent Teacher Club, Inc. 32,957
League of Women Voters of Oregon 32,876
Education Fund
Luke Center, The 31,424

Cougar Foundation, The
North Santiam Schools Foundation

National Home Education Research
Institute

Oregon Green Schools Association

North Salem High School Booster
Club, Inc.

Sonshine School Foundation
Howard Street Charter School, The
Marian Latin School, The

Salem Catholic Schools Foundation

Pringle Elementary School Parent
Club

South Salem Saxons Education
Foundation

St. Paul Parochial School
Endowment Fund

Creative Discoveries Preschool

Silverton High School Alumni
Association

Stayton Christian School

OGWA Memorial Fund

Institute of Awakened Mutuality
Alpha Gamma Rho Foundation
Salem Academy Foundation, Inc.
Ninety One School PTA

Early Learning Center, The

Oregon Telecommunications
Association Scholarship Foundation

Cornerstone Christian School

Tokyo International University of
America, Inc.

Math Learning Center, Inc.

Christina Trudeau Education and
Research Foundation, The

Oregon Community Education
Association

Candalaria PTA

ABC Learning Center

Baker Charter Parent Teacher Club
Baker Charter School

Bennett Pearson Academy, Inc.

Bernie Reed Memorial Scholarship
Foundation

Bethany Charter School
Blanchet Catholic School Foundation

Blanchet Catholic School Property
Foundation

Clara Woodruff Scholarship
Coach Smythe Foundation

Confederation in Oregon For
Language Teaching

Elizabeth Bowers Zambia Education
Fund, The

Elliott Prairie Christian School

Friends of Montessori Discovery
Center

Friends of the Jefferson Public
Library

Marion County

population rank: 5

2005

2006
30,486
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Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

MARION COUNTY

All 761 organizations, 2006
Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total

gifts) o
- u 1 .
Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976
2005 2006 2005 2006
Friends of the Silver Falls Library 0 Associated Oregon Industries 29,070
Friends of the Woodburn Public o Research and Education
Library Access Technologies, Inc. 0
Gervais Pride Association 0 Oregon Rehabilitation Association 0
F'(?L\J,\rlliir:tisc;(rr\eet Charter School 0 Category sub-totals: 170,300
Jeff Huddleston Memorial 0
Scholarship Fund Environmental quality, protection
Judson Parents' Booster Club 0 Oregon Garden Foundation 252,789
Keizer Community Library, Inc. 0 Keep Oregon Green Association 145,904
Kelsy Oldham Scholarship Fund 0 International Society of 38,302
League of Women Voters of Marion o Arboriculture, Pacific Northwest Ch
& Polk Counties Oregon Urban and Community 23,099
Littlest Angels Pre-School o Forest Council
Marian Conklin Behr Scholarship 0 Mold Help Organization, The 23,000
Association Center for Energy Research 15,205
McKay High School Booster Club, 0 Breitenbush ECO Fund 14,776
Inc. ) Silver Fox Foundation 14,553
Mom-tor Parent-Teachers C.Iub 0 Friends of Deepwood 14,219
Eﬂh%rrrtlz(:r;ciaomolpus Alternative 0 Oregon Tree Farm System 10,614
N4M - Network for Mentoring, Inc. o Salem-Keizer Urban Watershed 6,660
North Salem High Senior F d, | 0 Councils, Assn.
orth >a er_n |g. emor. u.n P inc Oregon Watersheds 6,599
ygg&istizgam Library District 0 Marion County Master Gardeners 6,363
Obti . . : Assocation
Cﬁ;:ﬂg?chiiﬁmng Environments Northwest Land Conservation Trust 1,075
Oregon Association of School o Friends of Silver Falls State Park, Inc. 992
Business Officials, Inc. Tilth Foundation, The 225
Oregon Dental Hygiene Scholarship 0 Eco-Earth 91
gnd Loar; Fum’;cl. Devel ; 0 Associated Oregon Forestry Clubs, 0
regon Executive Developmen Inc.
Institute Cascade Scenic Railway 0
Oregon F?re Chiefs Fo.un'dation 0 Friends of Abiqua 0
Oregon L|br_ary Association, I.nc. 0 Friends of Oregon Farms and Forests 0
?&Eg:t?o'\r‘]a;&%allgé‘ard Charitable 0 Friends of the Breitenbush Cascades 0
.o . Friends of the Straub Environmental 0
ggfgc?:tiscfr?:ool for the Deaf Alumni 0 Learning Center
Oregonian's for Educational 0 gggt;?irtcti;arks Improvement 0
Improvement T .
Robert Frost Parent Teacher Club 0 K.C.'s Exotic Bird Rescue Foundation 0
Rosedale PTA 0 Lord and Schryver Conservancy 0
- North Willamette Valley 0
%ﬂié?ogxzﬁlfgfrﬁaii?y 0 Horticulture Society Inc.
Salem Lutheran School Association 0 Oregon Foundation for Psychiatric 0
Inc ' Education, Inc.
Salem-Keizer High School Sports 0 Oregon .P.reservatlon AII|an.ce 0
Booster Club Salem Citizens for Alternatives to 0
Student Leadership Development 0 Pesticides .
Foundation Salem Hardy Plant Society 0
Western Banking Schools 0 Salem Wlldllfe Rehabilitation 0
Woodburn Community Access 0 Association, Inc.
Television. Inc y SEEDS: Sustainable Eco-Economic 0
L Development Solutions
Wi Family Learni ;
|n?°dbum amily Learning Center, 0 Silverton Chapter of the lzaak 0
’ Walton League of America, The
Category sub-totals: 29,584,117 Willamette Valley Bonsai Society 0
Employment, jobs Category sub-totals: 574,466
Rockwest Training Company, Inc. 141,230
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Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

MARION COUNTY
All 761 organizations, 2006

Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total

gifts)
Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976
2005 2006
Food, nutrition, agriculture
Marion-Polk Food Share, Inc. 1,105,898
Oregon Cattlemen's Stewardship 259,997
Fund
Oregon Agricultural Education 108,353
Foundation
Oregon AG Fest, Inc. 80,413
Stayton Community Food Bank 74,196
Oregon Agricultural Chemicals & 13,520
Fertilizers Association, Inc.
Oregon Tilth, Inc. 2,198
Oregon School Food Service 1,669
Association
Cafeteria Construction Committee, 0
Inc.
Country Gleaners, The 0
Jefferson Food Bank Concession 0
Jefferson, Scio, Crabtree Community 0
Food Bank
Northwest Food and Forest 0
Education Foundation, Inc.
Oktoberfest, Inc. 0
IOregon Child Nutrition Coalition, 0
nc.
Rainbow Harvesters 0
Silverton Community Harvesters 0
Sublimity Harvest Foundation 0
Category sub-totals: 1,646,244
Health, general, rehabilitative
Salem Hospital Foundation 3,332,259
Silverton Hospital, The 1,508,016
Benedictine Foundation of Oregon, 1,025,103
The
Oregon Health Action Campaign 420,904
Silverton Hospital Foundation, Inc. 360,277
Mid-Valley Cancer Care Community 86,348
Capitol City Medical Teams 58,408
Willamette Clinical Research, Inc. 50,125
Family Health and Education 43,100
Planning
Michael the Archangel Pregnancy 39,037
Center, Inc.
OBI Foundation for Bioesthetic 37,365
Dentistry
Center for Personal Restoration 15,309
West Valley Hospital Foundation 15,191
Silverton Hospital Auxillary 8,319
Oregon State Hospital Foundation 6,657
Salem Hospital Auxiliary 6,620
Clinica Medical Nuestra Senora De 5,135
Guadalupe
Santiam Memorial Hospital 3,108
Linda L. Vladyka Breast Wellness 0
Foundation
Oregon Association of Health 0

Occupations Students of America

Marion County
population rank: 5

2005 2006

Oregon RehabACTION Network 0
Oregon Technical Assistance 0
Corporation
Salem Health 0
Salem Hospital 0
Telehealth Alliance of Oregon 0
Veterans Care Centers of Oregon 0
West Valley Hospital 0
Willamette Family Medical Center, 0
Inc.

Category sub-totals: 7,021,281
Housing, shelter
Habitat for Humanity of the Mid- 604,059
Willamette Valley
Farmworker Housing Development 493,750
Corporation
North Willamette Valley Habitat for 284,385
Humanity
Senior Townhouse, Inc. 126,318
United Methodist Retirement Center 110,901
Incorporated
Turner Retirement Homes, Inc. 109,437
Willamette Lutheran Homes, Inc. 87,465
Saint Francis Shelter 50,925
Isaac's Room 32,760
Walton Guest House At St. Paul's, 26,200
The
Oregon Association of Realtors 14,960
Home Foundation
Chemeketa Nonprofit Housing, Inc. 8,750
Spruce Villa, Inc. 2,500
Aspen Foundation 0
Foundation for Oregon's Housing 0
Future
Fountain Court, Inc. 0
Four Directions Shelter Home, Inc. 0
Jason Lee Manor 0
Oregon Housing and Associated 0
Services, Inc.
Oregon Manufactured Housing 0
Education Foundation
Oregon Rehabilitation Housing 0
Association
Salem Outreach Shelter Council, Inc. 0
Teton Non-Profit Housing 0
Corporation

Category sub-totals: 1,952,410
Human services—other, multi-purpose
Family Building Blocks, Inc. 2,412,663
Young Women's Christian 780,004
Association of Salem, Oregon
Northwest Human Services, Inc. 678,795
Catholic Community Services 552,146

Foundation
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Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

MARION COUNTY

All 761 organizations, 2006

Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total

gifts)
Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976

2005

Catholic Community Services of the
Mid-Willamette Valley and Central
Coast, Inc.

Society of St. Vincent de Paul District
Council of Mid-Willamette Valley

Oregon Paralyzed Veterans of
America, Inc.

Liberty House
Mano A Mano Family Center

Family Young Men's Christian
Association of Marion and Polk
Counties, The

ARC of Oregon, The
Silverton Area Community Aid, Inc.

Oregon Parent Training and
Information Center

Oregon War Veterans Association
South Salem Seniors

Stronger Families For Oregon
Garten Services, Inc

Stepping Forward Ministries

Greater Jefferson Community
Center

Neighbor-to-Neighbor Incorporated
Freedom in the Son, Inc.

Assistance League of Salem, Oregon
Gospel Ministries for the Deaf
Oregon Operation Lifesaver, Inc.
Congregations Helping People

Mt. Angel Developmental Programs
Willamette Lutheran Foundation
Wheels of Joy

ARC of Marion County, The

Starfish Foundation

Salem Area Seniors

Friends of the Salem Senior Center
Oregon Association of the Deaf, The
Helping Hands Resources

Mujeres Luchadoras Progresistas
Stepping Out Ministries

Oregon Developmental Disabilities
Coalition

Advocates For the Visually Impared,
Inc.

Friends of the Family of North
Santiam, Inc.

Exchange Club of Salem, Oregon,
The

Manos de Ayuda

Oregon Rep Payee Program
Salem Child Development Center
SOS Club

Oregon Foster Parent Association
A.C.B. Of Oregon

Affiliated Services, Inc.

Alliance for Blind Children

Baby's Breath

2006
550,408

490,644
488,366

462,836
439,753
437,528

347,190
306,721
117,025

114,280
113,316
111,315
106,609
80,473
73,899

72,958
64,707
62,028
51,041
43,703
39,287
32,908
30,709
30,090
24,861
22,440
22,344
18,907
18,783
17,861
17,619
15,891

9,250

8,744
8,077
8,017

6,878
4,000
2,676
1,530
1,334
350

0

0

0

Marion County
population rank: 5

2005 2006
Better Tomorrows, Inc.

Bless the Children

Cars for Kids Foundation

Catholic Neighbor

Centro De Servicios Para Campesinos

Childhood Health, Education, and
Literacy Programs

Children's Help International

Christian Community Placement
Center

Community Coalition for Diversity,
Inc.

En Avant

Hope That Heals, Inc.
Intertribal Deaf Council, Inc.
Kerry Harmon House, Inc.
Kids With New Hope

Life Line Aids Project, Inc.
Love Santa, Inc.

Love Thy Neighbor, Inc.

Marion & Polk Counties Foster
Parents Association

Mid Valley Club of the Deaf
Mt. Angel Community Center

Oregon Alliance of Children's
Programs, Inc.

Oregon Child & Family Services
Council, Inc.

Oregon Child Care Resource and
Referral Network

Oregon Family Child Care Network
Oregon Sharp Alliance

Oregon Veterans Association
Resource Connections of Oregon
Salem Area React

Salem Home Child Care Association

Salem Parents, Families and Friends
of Lesbians & Gays

Salem Woman's Club

Santiam Senior Center
Sent2Serve Ministries

SGC Team Parents Association, Inc.
Silverton Area Seniors, Inc.
Soldiers for Children

Sunshine Parent Nursery

Todos Juntos

United Seniors of Oregon
Willamette Christmas Association
Windsor Place, Inc.

Woodburn Area Association for
Senior Programs

Woodburn Business and Professional
Womens Club

O O o o o o

o o

O O OO0 oo o o o o

o o o

o

o

O O 0o oo o

O OO OO0 OO0 oo o o o

o

Category sub-totals: 9,300,964
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Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

MARION COUNTY

All 761 organizations, 2006
Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total

gifts)

Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976

2006

International
Ten Thousand Villages - Salem, 510
Oregon, Inc.
Oregon International Council 0
Category sub-totals: 510
Mental health, crisis intervention
Mid-Valley Women's Crisis Service 343,842
Road to Recovery 41,766
Willamette Valley Intergroup, Inc. 22,958
Welcomaaa Club 4,644
Salem Pastoral Counseling Center 1,298
Integrative Mental Health Care of 0
Oregon
NAMI Marion-Polk 0
Stonehaven Ministries 0
Women's Commission on Alcohol 0
and Drug Issues
Category sub-totals: 414,508
Mutual membership benefit organizations
Hilliard Representative Payee Inc. 0
Stormy Ray Cardholder's Foundation 0
Category sub-totals: 0
Philanthropy & volunteerism
Larry and Jeanette Epping Family 8,563,590
Foundation
Oregon State Elks Association Trust 302,578
Mt. Angel Community Foundation 149,115
Maecenas Fund, Inc., The 102,130
Yatima Group Fund 92,125
Medical Foundation of Marion and 38,445
Polk Counties
:\/Iarine Corps Family Foundation, 30,836
nc.
Salem Rotary Foundation 26,220
Salem Association of Realtors 21,310
Community Fund, Inc.
Sunrise Rotary Foundation of Salem, 6,757
Oregon
Keizer Rotary Foundation, Inc. 5,410
COSA Foundation 2,350
Woodburn Rotary Foundation 1,375
Ace Foundation 0
Altrusa Club of Salem, Oregon 0
Foundation
Aspen Foundation Il 0
Aspen Foundation Ill 0
Brent Strohmeyer Memorial 0
Foundation
Bulldog Foundation, The 0
East Salem Rotary Foundation 0
Excel Children's Charity, Inc. 0

Marion County
population rank: 5

2005 2006
Foundation of the Stayton Area 0
Rotary Club, The
Galt Foundation 0
Heartway Foundation 0
Optimist Club Foundation of Salem 0
Oregon, Inc., The
Ray of Hope Foundation, The 0
Salem Woman's Service Club GFWC 0
Silverton Rotary Foundation 0
WESD Foundation 0
West Salem Rotary Foundation, Inc. 0
Category sub-totals: 9,342,241
Public affairs, society benefit
Salem Leadership Foundation 469,570
Oregon Center For Public Policy 330,228
Oregon Peaceworks Foundation 62,686
Oregon Metals Initiative, Inc. 48,865
League of Women Voters of Oregon 41,521
Oregon Fellowship of Reconciliation 26,189
Oregon Peace Works, Inc. 7,024
League of Oregon Cities 2,800
Foundation, Inc.
Oregon Future Business Leaders of 1,946
America Foundation Inc.
Oregon Public Affairs Network 811
Oregon Fellowship of Reconciliation 704
Association for Communal Harmony 0
In Asia
Family of Humanists, Inc, The 0
Humanist Association of Salem 0
OBA-AIB 0
Oregon Association of Family Career 0
and Community Leaders of America
Oregon Citizens Alliance 0
Educational Foundation
Public Management Association 0
Senior Forums, Inc. 0
Young Entrepreneur's Success Fund 0
Category sub-totals: 992,344

Public protection: crime, courts, legal services

Oregon Association Chiefs of Police
Oregon State Sheriffs' Association
Willamette Valley Law Project

Exchange Club Child Abuse
Prevention Center of the Mid-
Willamette Valley, Inc.

Oregon State Police Foundation, Inc.
Hands Are Not For Hurting Project

Oregon Criminal Justice Association,
Inc.

Law Enforcement for Youth
CASA of Marion County, Inc.

Oregon Association for Court
Administration

583,778
440,795
368,251

42,631

26,250
26,241
15,884

14,456
11,356
4,500
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Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

MARION COUNTY
All 761 organizations, 2006

Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total

gifts)
Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976
2005 2006

Northwest Gang Investigators 1,825
Association
Providing a Wrap-around 600
Individualized Service Model (PRISM)
Crime Victims Assistance Network, 0
Incorporated
Handicapped Lawyers Association 0
Marion County Association of 0
Defenders, Limited
Marion County Sheriff's Posse, Inc. 0
Marion County Victim's Impact 0
Panel, Inc.
Oregon Agricultural Legal 0
Foundation
Oregon CASA Association 0
Oregon Mounted Posse 0
Salem Police Association, Inc. 0
Scotts Mills Neighborhood Watch 0
Association, Inc.
Southeast Salem Citizen Patrol 0

Category sub-totals: 1,536,567

Public safety, disaster preparedness & relief

Oregon Volunteer Firefighters 1,106,087

Association

Marion County SARCOM 29,771

Oregon National Guard Emergency 27,465

Relief Fund, Inc.

Gates Fire District Emergency 2,364

Services Support

Oregon Fire District Directors 250

Associaiton

Chuck Wagon Search & Rescue 0

Crime Prevention Association of 0

Oregon

Marion County Jeep Patrol 0

Marion County SAR Special Vehicle 0

Unit, Inc.

Marion County Search and Rescue, 0

Inc.

Oregon Council Against Arson, The 0

Oregon Mountain Rescue Council 0

Oregon State Firefighters Training 0

and Emergency Relief Fund

Salem Firefighters Charitable Fund, 0

Inc.

Sublimity Firefighters Association 0

Willamette Valley Rescue 0
Category sub-totals: 1,165,937

Recreation, leisure, sports, athletics

Stayton/Sublimity Rodeo Association 103,650
Camp Taloali, Inc. 82,641
Hoopla Association 78,610
ISouth Salem Athletic Booster Club, 64,510
nc.

Battlecreek Little League, Inc. 52,460
Oregon Junior Golf Fund, Inc. 40,346

McKay Royal Guardsmen Boosters,
Inc.

Oregon Panthers Softball, Inc.

St. Paul Rodeo Foundation
H.O.R.S.E.S. Ltd.

Woodburn Barracudas Swim Team
Keizer Youth Sports Association
Voz Hispana Causa Chavista
Silverton Area Athletics

Cascade Futbol Club

Salem Pioneer Little League, Inc.
Salem Slyders

Salem-Keizer Youth Basketball, Inc.
Mid-Valley Youth Ball Association

Program for Recreation, Youth
Development and Education

Stayton High School Eagles Boosters
Club, Inc.

Ambrose Little League
Newberg Cal Ripken Baseball

Safari Club International Portland
Oregon Chapter

Athletic Edge, The

Keizer Youth Basketball Association
Parrish Little League

Salem Classical Fencing

Corvallis Society of Model Engineers
Cascade Little League

Woodburn Area Youth Golf
Association, Inc.

Willamette Valley Road Runners
Willamette Valley Water Polo Club
Salem Angels JBO Baseball Club
Salem Soap Box Derby Association

Oregon District 9 Little League
Baseball

Salem Volleyball Club, Inc.

Santiam Youth Sports, Inc.

Salem Area Youth Golf Foundation
Santiam Little League, Inc.
Willamette Valley USBC Association
Keizer Soccer Club

American Fencing League

Athletic Edge Team Builders, The
Capitol City Umpires Association
Cascade Youth Basketball

Cascade Youth Soccer League
Coast to Range Amateur Radio Club
Diamonds Softball, Inc.

District No. 7, Little League Baseball
East Salem Softball League

Four Corners Rod & Gun Club
Educational Foundation

Gervais Sports League
Jeans & Calicos Dance Club, Inc.
Keizer Junior Baseball Association

Marion County

population rank: 5

2005

2006
33,710

30,984
25,767
19,105
18,796
18,343
16,119
14,032
12,765
11,146
11,004
10,399
10,000

9,668

9,000

8,410
8,000
6,300

6,000
5,195
4,809
4,489
3,643
3,200
2,950

2,920
2,798
2,301
1,720
1,590

1,103
1,000
650
616
137

_
o
O OO0 oo oo oo o

o o o
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MARION COUNTY
All 761 organizations, 2006

Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total

gifts)
Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976

2005 2006
Marvel Park, Inc. 0

Mount Angel Area Little League, 0
Inc.

Oregon State Amateur Radio 0
Emergency Service, Inc.

Salem Amateur Radio Club
Salem Amateur Radio Club
Salem Auto Club Council

Salem Basketball Officials
Association

Salem Bicycle Club, Ltd.
Salem Rodeo Association, Inc.
Salem Sand Club

Salem Senators Baseball Club
Salem Senior Golf Association
Salem Track Club

Salem Volleyball Officials
Association

Santiam Canyon Amateur Radio
Enthusiasts

Santiam Community Radio
Corporation

Saxon Football Foundation, Inc.
Silver Falls Soccer Club

Silverton Mat Club

Silverton Runners' Club

Silverton Swim Team

Silverton Walk Abouts

Silverton Youth Soccer Association

South Salem Saxon Water Polo Club,
Inc.

Sprague Lacrosse, Inc.

St. Paul Rodeo Association, The
Starbase Oregon, Inc.

Tot Indoor Park

Trailsmen Motorcycle Club
Vertical Vault Club, Inc.

West Salem Summer Baseball, Inc.
Willamette Aerostat Society

Willamette Agate & Mineral Society,
Inc.

Willamette International Club
Willamette Motor Club

Willamette River Sail and Power
Squadron

Willamette Valley Junior Rodeo 0
Association

Willamette Valley Men's Baseball 0
League

Willamette Valley Model Railroad 0
Club & Operating Museum

Willamette Wanderers
Woodburn Athletic Futbol Club
Woodburn Dragstrip Booster Club
Woodburn Junior Basketball, Inc.

o o o o

O O 0o o oo

o

o

O O O o0 oo oo

O O 0O o0 oo o oo

o o o

o O o o

Category sub-totals: 740,986

Marion County
population rank: 5

2005 2006

Religion, spiritual development
Youth With A Mission-Slavic 318,778
Ministries International
Oregon Right to Life 315,742
Oregon Right to Life Education 161,374
Foundation
Nehemiah's Ministries Inc. 102,465
Crisis Chaplaincy Services 95,624
House of Zion Ministries, Inc. 60,933
Fellowship Northwest, Inc. 37,391
Faith Works 34,738
Holy Family Academy 15,209
Christ the Good Shepherd Lutheran 11,612
Endowment
St. Germaine 10,965
Sacred Works Project 10,000
Salem 'Right to Life' Education 2,850
Foundation, Inc.
55:10 Fund, Inc., The 0
Birthright of Salem 0
Remnant Ministries, Inc. 0

Category sub-totals: 1,177,681
Science
Center for Origins Research and 0
Education

Category sub-totals: 0
Social sciences
Oregon Council for the Social 0
Studies, Inc.

Category sub-totals: 0
Unknown, unclassifiable
Project ABLE 15,000
Chalice of Repose Project, Inc. 13,625
Beginning Experience of Oregon 0
Braids Foundation, The 0
Club Life, Inc. 0
Common Waters of Oregon 0
Enterprise for Employment and 0
Education, Inc., The
Family Forests of Oregon 0
Federal Lakes Recreation Committee 0
for Detroit Lake
Fragile X Association of Oregon, Inc. 0
Friends of Rubbish Street, Inc. 0
Friends of the Jefferson Cemetery, 0
Inc.
Geezer Gallery, The 0
God's Portion, A Foundation for 0
God's Children, Inc.
Greater Salem Area Veterans 0
Organizations (GSAVO)
Imago Christi, A Shroud Interest 0

Group, Inc.
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MARION COUNTY
All 761 organizations, 2006

Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total

gifts)
Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976
2005 2006

India - US Friendship Association 0
Internet Institute, Inc. 0
JL Watson Glass Fishing Float 0
Foundation
Jory Family and Friends Association 0
Lake Oswego Regional Aquatics 0
Foundation, Inc.
:.iving Independently For Everyone, 0
nc.
Marion County A.R.E.S., Inc. 0
Maryland Line, Inc., The 0
Mid-Willamette Valley Chapter of 0
AGA
National Latino Peace Officers 0
Association - Oregon Chapter
Il\:]active Habitat Restoration Trust, 0
INorthwest Saint Andrew's Society, 0
nc.
NWOMGIA 0
One Seed At A Time 0
Oregon Skills USA-VICA, Inc. 0
Peace Plaza, Inc. 0
Penny Club, The 0
Pentagames, Inc. 0
People First International 0
Saint Sofia 2000 0
Salem Area Geocaching Association 0
Star of Bethlehem 0
TEFL International 0
TheGatheringPlace.net 0
Tremor 0
Twilight Courts Inc. 0
Unistus Inc. 0
Willamette Valley Miners 0
Willamette Valley Professional 0
Services, Inc.
World AIDS Project 2015, Inc. 0
Yakote Women Farmers Project 0
Youth Impact 0

Category sub-totals: 28,625
Youth development
Boys & Girls Club of Salem, Marion & 2,180,741
Polk Counties, Inc.
Fr. Bernard Youth Center, Inc. 316,926
StandUpGirl.com Foundation, Inc. 219,985
Oregon Alliance of Boys & Girls 166,147
Clubs, Inc.
Friends of Pimpollo 151,261
Girl Scouts of Santiam Council, Inc. 70,566
Camp Fire USA Willamette Council 14,283
Marion County 4-H Leader's 9,007
Association
Oregon FFA Foundation, Inc. 2,936
Holland Youth Park Foundation 1,000

Marion County
population rank: 5

2005 2006
Boys & Girls Club of Salem, Marion & 25
Polk Counties Foundation
Holiday Foundation, The 0
Junior Market Auction of Marion 0
County
Men and Boy Scouts of Hayesville, 0
The
Salem Club of Optimist International 0
Youth Fund
Category sub-totals: 3,132,877
Category TOTALS: 75,272,788

These top 761 organizations' gifts of $75,272,788
represent 100.0% of the total $75,272,788 gifts
received by 761 organizations in Marion County
2006

These top 761 organizations' gifts of $75,272,788

represent 5.5% of the total $1,362,952,228 gifts
received by ALL 10,337 organizations in 2006
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MARION COUNTY

All 761 organizations, 2006
Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total gifts

Marion County

in the county)

Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976 in the county

population rank: 5

2005 2006 2005 2006
Willamette University 22,680,288 Youth With A Mission-Slavic 318,778
Larry and Jeanette Epping Family 8,563,590 Ministries International
Foundation Fr. Bernard Youth Center, Inc. 316,926
Salem Hospital Foundation 3,332,259 Oregon Right to Life 315,742
Family Building Blocks, Inc. 2,412,663 Silverton Area Community Aid, Inc. 306,721
Boys & Girls Club of Salem, Marion & 2,180,741 Oregon State Elks Association Trust 302,578
Polk Counties, Inc. Mission Mill Museum Association 298,144
Western Baptist College 2,020,583 North Willamette Valley Habitat for 284,385
Silverton Hospital, The 1,508,016 Humanity
United Way of the Mid-Willamette 1,449,952 Sprague Boosters, Inc. 268,128
Valley, Inc. Oregon Cattlemen's Stewardship 259,997
Willamette Humane Society 1,224,398 Fund
Oregon Volunteer Firefighters 1,106,087 Oregon Garden Foundation 252,789
Asso.aatlon StandUpGirl.com Foundation, Inc. 219,985
Marlor_1-Ffo|k Food Sh_are, Inc. 1,105,898 Pacific Northwest Truck Museum 175,929
Eﬁgedlctlne Foundation of Oregon, 1,025,103 Salem/Keizer Coalition for Equality, 171,992

o . The
Stayton Public L|brar}/ F.oundatlon 959,992 Oregon Alliance of Boys & Girls 166,147
Young Women's Christian 780,004  Clubs, Inc.
Assoa.a’non of SaI.em, Oregon Oregon Right to Life Education 161,374
Archbishop Francis Norbert Blanchet 720,142 Foundation
School ) Friends of Pimpollo 151,261
Northwest Human Services, Inc. 678,795 Salem Art Association 150.094
.Srilsm Public Library Foundation, 656,857 Mt. Angel Community Foundation 149,115
Chemeketa Community College 640,654 Keep Oregon Green Association 145,904
Foundation Salem Schools Foundation 144,016
Habitat for Humanity of the Mid- 604,059 Oregon Alliance for Arts Education 142,755
Willamette VaTIIe.y . . Rockwest Training Company, Inc. 141,230
Oregon Association Chiefs of Police 583,778 National Fibromyalgia Research 137,418
Catholic Community Services 552,146 Association, Inc.
Foundation , , Salem Chamber Orchestra 134,707
Catholic Community Services of the 550,408 Seni h 26.318
Mid-Willamette Vailey and Central enior Townhouse, Inc. 126,31
Coast, Inc. Oregon Parent Training and 117,025
Farmworker Housing Development 493,750 Information Center
Corporation Oregon War Veterans Association 114,280
Society of St. Vincent de Paul District 490,644 South Salem Seniors 113,316
Council of Mid-Willamette Valley Roths Benefit-Education Foundation 111,744
g:ﬁggsa?ﬁ:lyzed Veterans of 488,366 Strf)nger FamiIi(.es For Pregon 111,315
Salem Leadership Foundation 469,570 United Methodist Retirement Center 110,901
) Incorporated
Liberty House 462,836 Trner Retirement Homes, Inc. 109,437
Salem Art Association Endowment 461,605 Oregon Agricultural Education 108.353
Foundation Foundation '
Oregon State Shernffs Association 440,795 Garten Services, Inc 106,609
Mano A Mano Family Center 439,753 Stayton/Sublimity Rodeo Association 103,650
IS:aIeT ?{cademlilll Christi j:j:g; Nehemiah's Ministries Inc. 102,465
amily Young Men's Christian ,

Association of Marion and Polk Maecenas Fund, Inc., The 102,130
Counties, The Crisis Chaplaincy Services 95,624
Oregon Health Action Campaign 420,904 Yatima Group Fund 92,125
Willamette Valley Law Project 368,251 Esther Honey Foundation, Inc. 88,629
Aurora Colony Historical Society, 361,641 Willamette Lutheran Homes, Inc. 87,465
Inc, The ) . Oregon Association of Area 87,108
Silverton Hospital Foundation, Inc. 360,277 Agencies on Aging and Disabilities
ARC of Oregon, The 347,190 Salem Multicultural Institute 86,883
Mid-Valley Women's Crisis Service 343,842 Mid-Valley Cancer Care Community 86,348
Oregon Center For Public Policy 330,228 Gilbert House Children's Museum, 83,015

Inc., The
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MARION COUNTY

All 761 organizations, 2006
Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total gifts

Marion County

in the county)

Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976 in the county

population rank: 5

2005 2006 2005 2006

Camp Taloali, Inc. 82,641 Clear Lake PTA 40,605
Friends of Historic Champoeg 82,313 Oregon Junior Golf Fund, Inc. 40,346
Oregon Symphony Association in 80,862 Congregations Helping People 39,287
Salem Michael the Archangel Pregnancy 39,037
Stepping Forward Ministries 80,473 Center, Inc.
Oregon AG Fest, Inc. 80,413 Medical Foundation of Marion and 38,445
Hoopla Association 78,610 Polk Counties
Stayton Community Food Bank 74,196 :—|e|p Aujcism INSOW' Sociefty, Inc. ::igg
gé?\?ut;r Jefferson Community 73,899 Ar]:sgrr]iiﬂﬁcrt]?e, I(’);::ei:i)é?\lorthwest Ch '
Sublimity Harvest Festival 73,012 Fellowship N_orthwest_, Inc. ) 37,391
Neighbor-to-Neighbor Incorporated 72,958 ggrl‘fi?;;datlon for Bioesthetic 37,365
Abiqua School Foundation 72,068 Gubser Parent Teacher Club 36,452
Girl Scouts of Santiam Council, Inc. 70,566 Al Woodburn Area Resources 35,847
Alzheimer's Network of Oregon 66,514 Enlisted, Inc
Freedom in the Son, Inc. 64,707 Faith Works 34,738
Friends of St. Paul Community Hall 64,670 McKay Royal Guardsmen Boosters, 33,710
WPA Project, Inc. Inc.
South Salem Athletic Booster Club, 64,510 Turtle Ridge Wildlife Center 33,344
Inc. Salem Audubon Society 32,974
Santiam H?ritage Foundation, Inc. 63,391 Sublimity Parent Teacher Club, Inc. 32,957
,':?sg?iz:\:i?)rr!on Parent Teacher 63,057 Mmt. Angel Developmental Programs 32,908
Oregon Peaceworks Foundation 62,686 Iégigc:,goo: \FI\L/I?‘rSen Voters of Oregon 32,876
Assistance League of Salem, Oregon 62,028 |aac's Room 32,760
House of Zion Ministries, Inc. 60,933 gijverton Together, Inc. 32,221
Gordon House Conservancy, Inc. 59,155 Luke Center, The 31,424
Capitol City Medical Teams 58,408 Marion County Historical Society 31,363
Mid-Willamette Valley Community 57425 oregon Panthers Softball, Inc. 30,984
Action Agency, Inc. > ] :
Shangri-La Corporation 55,398 :\r/]I?.rme Corps Family Foundation, 30,836
Salem Friends of Felines 54,964 \yillamette Lutheran Foundation 30,709
Battlecreek Little League, Inc. 52,460 Cougar Foundation, The 30,486
Oregon State Society of the 51,804 North santiam Schools Foundation 30,325
National Society, Daughters of the
American Revolution Wheels of Joy 30,090
Gospel Ministries for the Deaf 51,041 Marion County SARCOM 29,771
Saint Francis Shelter 50,925 Associated Oregon Industries 29,070
Historic Elsinore Theatre, Inc. 50,559 Research and Education
Willamette Clinical Research, Inc. 50,125 Salem Concert _Band, The 28,063
Oregon Metals Initiative, Inc. 48,865 SOL_Jth Salem ngh. Music Boosters 27,997
Antique Powerland Museum 46,054 Children's Educational Theatre 27,646
Association, Inc. Oregon National Guard Emergency 27,465
Jane Goodall Environmental Middle 45,635 Relief Fund, Inc.
School, The Northwest Vintage Car and 27,169
Oregon Operation Lifesaver, Inc. 43,703 Motorcycle Museum, Inc. .

. . Fund for the Oregon State Capitol 26,724
Famlly Health and Education 43,100 Foundation
Elria:nncllzgof the Salem Public Library, 43,019 French Prairie Historical Society 26,530
The National Home Education Research 26,390
Exchange Club Child Abuse 42,631 Institute
Prevention Center of the Mid- Oregon State Police Foundation, Inc. 26,250
Willamette Valley, Inc. Hands Are Not For Hurting Project 26,241
Community Action Directors of 42,121 Salem Rotary Foundation 26,220
Oregon, Inc. Walton Guest House At St. Paul's 26,200
Road to Recovery 41,766 The ! !
League of Women Voters of Oregon 41,521 Oregon Fellowship of Reconciliation 26,189
Sprague High School Local School 41,174 Oregon Green Schools Association 26,124

Advisory Council (LSAC)
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MARION COUNTY

All 761 organizations, 2006
Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total gifts

Marion County

in the county)

Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976 in the county

population rank: 5

2005 2006 2005 2006
St. Paul Rodeo Foundation 25,767 Camp Fire USA Willamette Council 14,283
North Salem High School Booster 25,270 Friends of Deepwood 14,219
Club, Inc. Silverton Area Athletics 14,032
Willamette Master Chorus 25,267 chalice of Repose Project, Inc. 13,625
Sonshine School Foundation 25,137 Oregon Fire Service Museum 13,574
ARC of Marion County, The 24,861 Memorial and Learning Center
Salem's Riverfront Carousel 23,943 Oregon Agricultural Chemicals & 13,520
Howard Street Charter School, The 23,634 Fertilizers Association, Inc.
Oregon Urban and Community 23,099 St. Paul Parochial School 13,451
Forest Council Endowment Fund
Mold Help Organization, The 23,000 Cascade Futbol Club 12,765
Willamette Valley Intergroup, Inc. 22,958 Salem Boys Choir 12,258
Silverton Art Association 22,813 Creative Discoveries Preschool 11,804
Starfish Foundation 22,440 E'I:‘l(rjl(s)tv\}rf:‘v_eegtood Shepherd Lutheran 11,612
Salem Area Seniors 22,344 ASA of Marion County, Inc. 11,356
éﬂ%ﬁﬁ:f&c?ﬁ%ﬁ Ic;]fcsealtors 21,310 Salem Pioneer Little League, Inc. 11,146
Willamette Girlchoir 20,488 Salem Oregon Chapter, SPEBSQSA 11,118
Marian Latin School, The 19,453 Salem Slyders 11,004
H.O.R.S.E.S. Ltd. 19,105 St Germaine 10,965
Salem Catholic Schools Foundation 18,950 Silver‘.cor) High School Alumni 10,956

Association
Friends of the Salem Senior Center 18,907 Oregon Covered Bridge Festival 10,785
Woodburn Barracudas Swim Team 18,796 Oregon Tree Farm System 10,614
Oregon Association of the Deaf, The 18,783 Stayton Christian School 10,404
Keizer Youth Sports Association 18,343 Salem-Keizer Youth Basketball, Inc. 10,399
Woodburn Together 18,067 5GwA Memorial Fund 10,274
Helping Hands Resources 17,861 Mid-Valley Youth Ball Association 10,000
Mujeres Luchadoras Progresistas 17,619 Sacred Works Project 10,000
Oregon Animal Health Foundation 17,391 Program for Recreation, Youth 9,668
Pringle Elementary School Parent 17,334 Development and Education
Club ) Salem Youth Symphony Association 9,566
gg';)as%gresﬂ?ch Band and .Color Guard 16,183 gggiqi;)ir;r?evelopmental Disabilities 9,250
V?Z Hispana Causa Chavista 16,113 Institute of Awakened Mutuality 9,014
X\lslsll)acri’giitéi Valley Down Syndrome 16,101 Marion County 4-H Leader's 9,007
. S Association

Stepping OUt M|n|str!es L 15,891 Stayton High School Eagles Boosters 9,000
ﬁ]zegon Criminal Justice Association, 15,884  (lub, Inc.
North Salem High School Band 15,476 Willamette Master C.horus . 8,788
Boosters Chemeketa Nonprofit Housing, Inc. 8,750
McNary Band Boosters, Inc. 15,454 Advocates For the Visually Impared, 8,744
Center for Personal Restoration 15,309 Inc. .
salem Repertory Theatre 15,294 Alpha Gam.ma Rho Foundation 8,565
Holy Family Academy 15,209 A_mbrose thtle_ League_ 8,410
Center for Energy Research 15,205 Sll-verton Hospital ,.Auxﬂlary 8,319
West Valley Hospital Foundation 15,191 E;‘ﬁ;g;ﬁ;ge Family of North 8,077
Salem-Keizer Community 15,125 Exchange Club of Salem, Oregon, 8,017
Development Corporation The
Project ABLE 15,000 Newberg Cal Ripken Baseball 8,000
Oregon Association of Realtors 14,960 Antique Implement Society, Inc. 7,271
Home Foundation . Oregon Peace Works, Inc. 7,024
South Salem Saxons Education 14,812
Foundation Manos de Ayuda 6,878
Breitenbush ECO Fund 14,776 Festival Chorale Oregon 6,813
Silver Fox Foundation 14,553 Sunrise Rotary Foundation of Salem, 6,757

Law Enforcement for Youth

14,456

Oregon
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MARION COUNTY

All 761 organizations, 2006

Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total gifts
in the county)

Marion County
population rank: 5

Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976 in the county

2005 2006 2005 2006
Confluence: The Willamette Valley 6,703 COSA Foundation 2,350
Mixed Gala Chorus Salem Angels JBO Baseball Club 2,301
Oregon Electric Railway Historical 6,701  Northwest Neurodevelopmental 2283
Society Training Center
Salem-Keizer Urban Watershed 6,660 Oregon Tilth, Inc 2198
Councils, Assn. (';]1 T !
Oregon State Hospital Foundation 6,657 Math Learning Cen.ter, Inc. 1.950
. . Oregon Future Business Leaders of 1,946
Salem Hospital Auxiliary 6,620 America Foundation Inc
Oregon Watersheds 6:599 Northwest Gang Investigators 1,825
Marion County Master Gardeners 6,363 Association
Assocation Salem Soap Box Derby Association 1,720
Safari Club International Portland 6,300 Oregon School Food Service 1669
Oregon Chapter Association !
Childrens Theatre Foundation 6,194 Oregon District 9 Little League 1,590
St. Paul Mission Historical Society 6,039 Baseball
Athletic Edge, The 6,000 SOS Club 1,530
Silverton Economic Development 5,850 Silverton Country Historical Society 1,506
Alliance Oregon Downtown Development 1,450
Salem_ Cc_ammunity Concert 5,453 Association
Association, Inc. Christina Trudeau Education and 1,400
Keizer Rotary Foundation, Inc. 5,410 Research Foundation, The
Keizer Youth Basketball Association 5,195 Woodburn Rotary Foundation 1,375
Clinica Medical Nuestra Senora De 5,135 Oregon Foster Parent Association 1,334
Guadalupe _ Salem Pastoral Counseling Center 1,298
Salem Academy Foundation, Inc. 5,075 Oregon Community Education 1,161
Parrish Little League 4,809 Association
Ninety One School PTA 4,678 Western Steam Fiends Association, 1,110
Welcomaaa Club 4,644 Inc
Oregon Association for Court 4,500 Salem Volleyball Club, Inc. 1,103
Administration Northwest Land Conservation Trust 1,075
Salem Classical Fencing 4,489 Michael the Archangel 1,072
Early Learning Center, The 4,360 Santiam Youth Sports, Inc. 1,000
Oregon Telecommunications 4,175 Holland Youth Park Foundation 1,000
Association Scholarship Foundation Friends of Silver Falls State Park, Inc. 992
Oregon Rep Payee Program 4,000 \ynoodburn Art Center 934
Silverton Poetry Association 3,906 Oregon Public Affairs Network 811
Corvallis Society of Model Engineers 3,643 Oregon Fellowship of Reconciliation 704
Cornerstone Christian School 3,355 Marion Historical Foundation 700
Keizer Art_ Association 3.222° priends of the Visual Arts 670
Cascade Little League 3.200  s51em Area Youth Golf Foundation 650
Santiam Memorial Hospital 3,108 s ntiam Little League, Inc. 616
Wooc!bgrn Area Youth Golf 2,950 Community Action Partnership of 605
Association, Inc. Oregon
Oregon FFA Foundation, Inc. 2,936 Providing a Wrap-around 600
Willamette Valley Road Runners 2,920 |ndividualized Service Model (PRISM)
Homer Davenport Days Incorporated 2,900 Ten Thousand Villages - Salem, 510
Salem 'Right to Life' Education 2,850 Oregon, Inc.
Foundation, Inc. Pace Place 423
League of Oregon Cities 2,800 A C.B. Of Oregon 350
\I;\c;.t:lndati?n,\/lnlcl. Water Polo Club 2798 Cultural Advocacy Coalition 300
s II amsh'lij ; eyl a ert 2 Ot u 2'676 Candalaria PTA 251
a .em ! . eve Opmen_ enter ' Oregon Fire District Directors 250
Keizer Heritage Foundation, Inc. 2,541 Associaiton
Tokyo International University of 2,500 salem Festival of Lights Holiday 236
America, Inc. Parade
Spruce Villa, Inc. 2,500 Tilth Foundation, The 225
?atgs FirSe District Emergency 2,364 sprague Orchestra Boosters 180
ervices Support Willamette Valley USBC Association 137
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MARION COUNTY

All 761 organizations, 2006

Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total gifts
in the county)
Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976 in the county

2005 2006

Keizer Soccer Club 100 Salem Kim-Hae Sister City, Inc.
Eco-Earth 91 Salem-Kawagoe Sister City
Boys & Girls Club of Salem, Marion & 25 Santiam Historical Society, Inc.
P°”'< Co.untles. Foundation Scotts Mills Area Historical Society
Artist's in Action _ 2 sjlverton Mural Society
116th Pennsylvama} \{olunteer 0 Sprague High School Choir Boosters,
Infantry Company 'B Inc
Air Heritage, .Inc. ] ) 0 Turner Historical Society
Arte Vivo Latin American Council 0 Vietnamese Voice in Salem (V.V.S)
ArtSmart 0 Willamette Valley Jazz Society, Inc.
Aumsville Historical Society 0 \Woodburn Latin American Club
Aurora Colony Handspinners Guild, 0 lindaL Vladyka Breast Wellness
In.c. _ . Foundation
Big Picture Productions 0 Oregon Association of Health
Brooks Historical Society, Inc. 0 Occupations Students of America
Brush Creek Players 0 Oregon RehabACTION Network
Cambodian Community in Salem 0 Oregon Technical Assistance
Camerata Musica o Corporation
Capital Calligraphers 0 Salem Healt.h
Capital Community Television, Inc. o Salem HOSp'ta.I
Capitol Quilters Guild, Inc o Telehealth Alliance of Oregon
Center Stage o Veterans Care Cef\ters of Oregon
Chinese Cultural Association and o WestValley Hospital
Language Academy Willamette Family Medical Center,
Foundation for the Preservation of o Inc
Science Fiction & Fantasy Affiliated Services, Inc.
Memorabilia Alliance for Blind Children
Friends of the Court-Chemeketa 0 .
Residential Historic District Baby's Breath
Genealogical Council of Oregon 0 Better Tomo.rrows, Inc.

e - Bless the Children
Greater Salem Filipino-American 0 - )
Assoc. (GSFAA) Cars for Kids Foundation
Hubbard Hop Festival, Inc. 0 Catholic Neighbor
Keizer Community Band 0 Centro De Servicios Para Campesinos
Marion County Citizen's Band, Inc., 0 Childhood Health, Education, and
The Literacy Programs
Marion Cultural Development 0 Children's Help International
Corporation Christian Community Placement
Mid Valley Video Festival 0 Center
Mid-Valley Quilt Guild, Inc. o Community Coalition for Diversity,
North Santiam Historical Society 0 IEnc.A ¢
Northwest Ballet Folklorico 0 Hn V?I'E ¢ Heals. |
Northwest Banjo Band 0 | ?)i 'bal Deafs& ne. i
Oregon Chapter of the Lewis and o nertribalDeat Loundl, Inc.
Clark Trail Heritage Foundation Kerry Harmon House, Inc.
Oregon Chapter of the Lewis and 0 Kids With New Hope
Clark Trail Heritage Foundation Life Line Aids Project, Inc.
Oregon Northwest Black Pioneers 0 Love Santa, Inc.
Oregon Scottish Society, Inc. 0 Love Thy Neighbor, Inc.
Oregon State Defense Force 0 Marion & Polk Counties Foster
Pipeband Parents Association
Oregon Wine Enthusiasts 0 Mid Valley Club of the Deaf
Oregonian Railway Historical 0 Mt. Angel Community Center
society, Inc. Oregon Alliance of Children's
Pentacle Theatre, The 0 Programs Inc.
Rose City Accordion Club 0 Oregon Child & Family Services
Salem Ballet Association, Inc 0 Coundil, Inc.
Salem Folklore Community, The 0
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Giving In Oregon, 2009 Report on Philanthropy

MARION COUNTY

All 761 organizations, 2006
Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total gifts

H Marion County
in the county, ) . . population rank: 5
Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976 in the county
2005 2006 2005 2006
Oregon Child Care Resource and 0 Touching Our Community, Inc. 0
Referral Network _ Turner Community Association 0
Oregon Family Ch.'ld Care Network 0 Valley Development Initiatives 0
Oregon Sharp Alliance 0 western Oregon International Trade 0
Oregon Veterans Association 0 Council
Resource Connections of Oregon 0 American Fencing League 0
Salem Area React 0 Athletic Edge Team Builders, The 0
Salem Home Child Care Association 0 Capitol City Umpires Association 0
Salem Parents, Families and Friends 0 Cascade Youth Basketball 0
of Lesbians & Gays Cascade Youth Soccer League 0
Salem Womailn s Club 0 Coast to Range Amateur Radio Club 0
Santiam Senlo-r .Cer.1ter 0 Diamonds Softball, Inc. 0
Sent2Serve Ministries o 0 District No. 7, Little League Baseball 0
S-GC Team Parents .Assoaatlon, Inc. 0 East Salem Softball League 0
Silverton Area Seniors, Inc. 0 Four Corners Rod & Gun Club 0
Soldiers for Children 0 Educational Foundation
Sunshine Parent Nursery 0 Gervais Sports League 0
Todos Juntos 0 Jeans & Calicos Dance Club, Inc. 0
United Seniors of Oregon 0 Keizer Junior Baseball Association 0
Willamette Christmas Association 0 Marvel Park, Inc. 0
Windsor Place, Inc. 0 Mount Angel Area Little League, 0
Woodburn Area Association for o Inc ]
Senior Programs Oregon State Amateur Radio 0
Woodburn Business and Professional o Emergency Service, !nc.
Womens Club Salem Amateur Radio Club 0
Aumsville Corn Festival 0 Salem Amateur Radio Club 0
East Salem Suburban Neighborhood 0 Salem Auto Club Council 0
Association Salem Basketball Officials 0
Evans Valley Community Club 0 Association
French Prairie Community Progress 0 Salem Bicycle Club, Ltd. 0
Team Salem Rodeo Association, Inc. 0
Friends of Marion County 0 salem Sand Club 0
Hubbard Organized for Progress and 0 salem Senators Baseball Club 0
Safet
y_ . Salem Senior Golf Association 0
Imperial Sovereign Court of the 0
Willamette Empire Salem Track Club 0
Jefferson Boosters 0 Salem_ Volleyball Officials 0
Jefferson Together! 0 Asso.uatlon .
. ited Santiam Canyon Amateur Radio 0
Keizer Unite . 0 Enthusiasts
McKay Area Community Team 0 santiam Community Radio 0
Monitor Community Association 0 Corporation
Mt. Angel Community Chest 0 Saxon Football Foundation, Inc. 0
Native American Development Fund 0 Silver Falls Soccer Club 0
Oregon Fairs Foundation, Inc. 0 Silverton Mat Club 0
Oregon State Fair Foundation 0 Silverton Runners' Club 0
Rebuild the Jordan Bridge 0 Silverton Swim Team 0
Committee, Inc. Silverton Walk Abouts 0
Rural Battle Creek Road Association, 0 silverton Youth Soccer Association 0
Inc.
ne . L South Salem Saxon Water Polo Club, 0
Salem Airport Association 0 Inc.
Salem Heights Improvement League 0 Sprague Lacrosse, Inc. 0
Salem Neighborhoods, Inc. 0 st. Paul Rodeo Association, The 0
Santiam Community Endowment, 0 Starbase Oregon, Inc. 0
inc. Tot Indoor Park 0
Scotts Mills Community Center 0 '° ] ndoor Far
Association Trailsmen Motorcycle Club 0
Scotts Mills Summer Festival 0 Vertical Vault Club, Inc. 0

Association
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All 761 organizations, 2006
Total, Top (761) 2006 donations: $75,272,788 (of $75,272,788 total gifts

in the county)

Total 2005 donations: $58,102,976 in the county

Marion County
population rank: 5

2006 2005 2006

West Salem Summer Baseball, Inc. 0 Howard Street Charter School 0
Willamette Aerostat Society o Foundation

. . . Jeff Huddleston Memorial 0
:Ir\1/cllllamette Agate & Mineral Society, 0 Scholarship Fund
Willamette International Club o Judson Parents’ Booster Club 0
Willamette Motor Club o Keizer Community Library, Inc. 0
Willamette River Sail and Power o Kelsy Oldham Scholarship Fund 0
Squadron League of Women Voters of Marion 0
Willamette Valley Junior Rodeo o &Polk Counties
Association Littlest Angels Pre-School 0
Willamette Valley Men's Baseball 0 Marian Conklin Behr Scholarship 0
League Association
Willamette Valley Model Railroad 0 McKay High School Booster Club, 0
Club & Operating Museum Inc.
Willamette Wanderers 0 Monitor Parent-Teachers Club 0
Woodburn Athletic Futbol Club 0 Morrison Campus Alternative 0
Woodburn Dragstrip Booster Club o Charter School _
Woodburn Junior Basketball, Inc. o N4AM- Networl-< for M(?ntorlng, Inc. 0
Crime Victims Assistance Network, o North Salem High Senior Fund, Inc. 0
Incorporated North Santiam Library District 0
Handicapped Lawyers Association 0 Commlttee _ _
Marion County Association of 0 Optimum Learning Environments 0
Defenders, Limited Charter School
Marion County Sheriff's Posse, Inc. o Oregon Association of School 0

. o Business Officials, Inc.
Isllarlcl)nl County Victim's Impact 0 Oregon Dental Hygiene Scholarship 0
anel, fnc. and Loan Fund
greggntAgrlcultural Legal 0 Oregon Executive Development 0
oundation o Institute

Oregon CASA Association 0 Oregon Fire Chiefs Foundation 0
Oregon Mounted I't‘os.se 0 Oregon Library Association, Inc. 0
Salem Police Association, Inc. 0 Oregon National Guard Charitable 0
Scotts Mills Neighborhood Watch 0 Education Fund, Inc.
Association, Inc. Oregon School for the Deaf Alumni 0
Southeast Salem Citizen Patrol 0 Association
ABC Learning Center 0 Oregonian's for Educational 0
Baker Charter Parent Teacher Club o Improvement
Baker Charter School o RobertFrost Parent Teacher Club 0
Bennett Pearson Academy, Inc. o Rosedale PTA 0
Bernie Reed Memorial Scholarship o Salem Christian Academy 0
Foundation Development Company o
Bethany Charter School 0 IS:]clem Lutheran School Association, 0
Blanchet Catholic School Foundation 0 salem-Keizer High School Sports 0
Blanchet Catholic School Property 0 Booster Club
Foundation Student Leadership Development 0
Clara Woodruff Scholarship 0 Foundation
Coach Smythe Foundation 0 Western Banking Schools 0
Confederation in Oregon For 0 Woodburn Community Access 0
Language Teaching Television, Inc.
Elizabeth Bowers Zambia Education 0 Woodburn Family Learning Center, 0
Fund, The Inc.
Elliott Prairie Christian School 0 Clinical Kinesiology Organization of 0
Friends of Montessori Discovery o Research and Education
Center Community Eating Disorders 0
Friends of the Jefferson Public o Treatment Link
Library Fibromyalgia Association of 0
Friends of the Silver Falls Library o America, Inc.
Friends of the Woodburn Public o Woodburn M.S. Support Group Inc. 0
Library Cafeteria Construction Committee, 0
Gervais Pride Association o Inc

719
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Country Gleaners, The

2006

0

Salem Hardy Plant Society

Jefferson Food Bank Concession 0 Salem Wildlife Rehabilitation
Jefferson, Scio, Crabtree Community o Association, Inc.
Food Bank SEEDS: Sustainable Eco-Economic
Northwest Food and Forest o Development Solutions
Education Foundation, Inc. Silverton Chapter of the Izaak
Oktoberfest Inc. g Walton League of America, The
Oregon Child Nutrition Coalition, 0 Willamette VaIIey. Bonsai Society
Inc. Access Technologies, Inc.
Rainbow Harvesters 0 Oregon Rehabilitation Association
Silverton Community Harvesters 0 American Eskimo Dog Association of
Sublimity Harvest Foundation 0 Oregc.m, Inc: .
Holiday Foundation, The 0 American Kiger Horse Reqistry, Inc.
Junior Market Auction of Marion 0 Hedgehc?g. Welfa.re Society
County Joys of Living Assistance Dogs, The
Men and Boy Scouts of Hayesville, 0 Marion County Livestock Association
The National Foundation for Wildlife
i?)lsg" ELundef Optimist International 0 Northwest Miniature Pig Association
Ace Foundation 0 Oregon Animal Care Center
Oregon Game Fowl Breeders

Altrusa Club of Salem, Oregon 0 Association
Foundation o Purebreed Sh Breed

. regon Purebree eep Breeders
Aspen Foundat!on Il 0 Association
Aspen Foundation Ili ] 0 paws-Abilities Unlimited
Egi':]tdsairig:meyer Memorial 0 service Companions Association
Bulldog Foundation, The 0 :/etts fort.Pet'sVI tal Health C ;

. ntegrative Mental Hea are o
East Sale'm Rotary Fondatlon 0 Oregon
Excel Chl.ldren s Charity, Inc. 0 NAMI Marion-Polk
;?)::g/aéllzg o_lfht:e Stayton Area 0 Stonehaven Ministries
Galt Founda'tion 0 Women's Commission on Alcohol
) and Drug Issues
Hea.rtv_vay Foundation . 0 Capitol Pride
gf;émo'r]st Iﬁlcub_rl;]oeundatlon of Salem 0 Physicians Choice Foundation
Ray of Hope Foundation, The o Aspen Fc.)undatlon . )
Salem Woman's Service Club GFWC 0 Eo;mdatlon for Oregon’s Housing
uture

Silverton Rotar}/ Foundation 0 Fountain Court, Inc.
WESD Foundation _ 0" Four Directions Shelter Home, Inc.
West .Salem Rotary Foundation, Inc. 0 Jason Lee Manor
i’-\ssouated Oregon Forestry Clubs, 0 Oregon Housing and Associated
nc. ) ) Services, Inc.
Ce?scade Scem_c Railway 0 Oregon Manufactured Housing
Friends of Abiqua 0 Education Foundation
Friends of Oregon Farms and Forests 0 Oregon Rehabilitation Housing
Friends of the Breitenbush Cascades o Association )
Friends of the Straub Environmental o Salem Outreach Shelter Council, Inc.
Learning Center Teton Non-Profit Housing
Hubbard Parks Improvement o Corporation
Committee Oregon International Council
K.C.'s Exotic Bird Rescue Foundation 0 Hilliard Representative Payee Inc.
Lord and Schryver Conservancy 0 Stormy Ray Cardholder's Foundation
North Willamette Valley 0 Association for Communal Harmony
Horticulture Society Inc. In Asia
Oregon Foundation for Psychiatric 0 Family of Humanists, Inc, The
Education, Inc. ) Humanist Association of Salem
Oregon .P.reservatlon AII|an.ce 0 OBA-AIB
Salem Citizens for Alternatives to 0

Pesticides
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2006 2005 2006

Oregon Association of Family Career 0 Marion County A.R.E.S., Inc. 0
and Community Leaders of America Maryland Line, Inc., The 0
Oregon Citizens Alliance 0 v
Educational Foundation XlédAWHIamette Valley Chapter of 0
Public Management Association 0 National Latino Peace Officers 0
Senior Forumes, Inc. 0 Association - Oregon Chapter
Young Entrepreneur's Success Fund 0 Native Habitat Restoration Trust, 0
Chuck Wagon Search & Rescue o Inc _ _
Crime Prevention Association of 0 INorthwest Saint Andrew's Society, 0
Oregon nc.
Marion County Jeep Patrol 0 NWOMGIA 0
Marion County SAR Special Vehicle 0 One Seed At ATime 0
Unit, Inc. Oregon Skills USA-VICA, Inc. 0
Marion County Search and Rescue, 0 Peace Plaza, Inc. 0
Inc. Penny Club, The 0
Oregon Council Against Arson, The 0

; . Pentagames, Inc. 0
Oregon Mountain Rescue Council 0 . .
o State Firefighters Train 0 People First International 0

regon State Firefighters Training . .

and Emergency Relief Fund Saint Sofia 2000 ) o 0
Salem Firefighters Charitable Fund, 0 Salem Area Geocaching Association 0
Inc. Star of Bethlehem 0
Sublimity Firefighters Association 0 TEFL International 0
Willamette Valley Rescue 0 TheGatheringPlace.net 0
55:10 Fund, Inc., The 0 Tremor 0
Birthright of Salem 0 Twilight Courts Inc. 0
Remnant Ministries, Inc. 0 Unistus Inc. 0
Center.for Origins Research and 0 Willamette Valley Miners 0
Education Willamette Valley Professional 0
Oregon Council for the Social 0 Services, Inc.
Stuc?lest Inc. _ World AIDS Project 2015, Inc. 0
Beginning Experience of Oregon 0 vakote Women Farmers Project 0
Braids Foundation, The 0 vouth Impact 0
Club Life, Inc. 0
Common Waters of Oregon 0 Category sub-totals: 75,272,788
Enterprise for Employment and 0
Education, Inc., The
Family Forests of Oregon 0
Federal Lakes Recreation Committee 0
for Detroit Lake
Fragile X Association of Oregon, Inc. 0
Friends of Rubbish Street, Inc. 0
Friends of the Jefferson Cemetery, 0
Inc.
Geezer Gallery, The 0
God's Portion, A Foundation for 0
God's Children, Inc.
Greater Salem Area Veterans 0
Organizations (GSAVO)
Imago Christi, A Shroud Interest 0
Group, Inc.
India - US Friendship Association 0
Internet Institute, Inc. 0
JL Watson Glass Fishing Float 0
Foundation
Jory Family and Friends Association 0
Lake Oswego Regional Aquatics 0
Foundation, Inc.
Living Independently For Everyone, 0

Inc.
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